1 23.11.23 en / 806A
Your Advantages
•	 �Increased system availability through early detection of fuse failures,
which can cause considerable damage to systems
•	 �Rapid detection of fuse failures, even when consumers are switched
off, ensures system availability at the earliest possible point in time
•	 �Reliable detection of fuse failure, even with an unbalanced or
harmonic network and with regenerative motors

L3´ 14
Connection Examples
Ordering example for variants
IL 9075    .01    /_ _ _    AC 380 ... 415 V    50 ... 400 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 Contact
	 	 	 	 	 Type
For rated voltages up to 3 AC 400 resp. 440 V:
IL 9075. _ _:	 	 Energized on trip, automatic reset
IL 9075. _ _ /001:		 De-energized on trip, automatic reset
IL 9075. _ _ /010:		 Energized on trip, manual reset
IL 9075. _ _ /011:		 De-energized on trip, manual reset
For rated voltages up to 3 AC 690 V,
Energized / De-energized on trip, settable:
IP 9075.12:	 	 Automatic reset
IP 9075.12/010:	 	 Manual reset or automatic reset settable
IL 9075.01/001   AC 380 ... 415 V   50 ... 400 Hz
Article number:	 0041517
SL 9075.01/001   AC 380 ... 415 V   50 ... 400 Hz
Article number:	 0054755
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Automatic reset
•	 1 NO contact
•	 Nominal voltage UN:  	 AC 380 ... 415 V
•	 Width: 	 35 mm
Standard Types
Variants
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356